### **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

STATE OF MISSOURI

**County of Boone** 

} ea.

December Session of the October Adjourned

Term. 20

20

In the County Commission of said county, on the

1st

day of

December

20

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the Boone-County Commission does <u>approve</u> a petition submitted by Samuel L. Jennings and Anne L. Jennings to vacate Lot 1 of South Oaks Subdivision recorded in Plat Book 24, Page 50 of Boone County Records.

Done this 1st day of December 2020.

ATTEST: Brianna L. Linnon

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission

Daniel K. Atwill

Presiding Commessioner

Fred J. Parry

District I Commissioner

Janes M. Thompson

District II Commissioner

STATE OF MISSOURI	1			
County of Boone	ss.	I,Clerk		
of the County Commissi	on, in and said County, hereb	y certify the above and foregoing to be a true copy of the proceedings of our		
said County Commissio	n, on the day and year above	written, as the same appears of record in my office.		
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	nave hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Commission, at office in		
Columbia, Missouri, this the day of day of				
	20	Clerk County Commission		

# Certified Copy of Order of BOONE COUNTY COMMISSION, Made at

In the Matter of

Term, 20

ŝ

526 -2020

### CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI

} ea.

December Session of the October Adjourned

Term. 20

20

**County of Boone** 

In the County Commission of said county, on the

1st

day of

December

**20** 20

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the Boone County Commission does <u>approve</u> the request by Bryan Crump on behalf of Gary F. Fisher Family Trust to rezone from Agriculture, A-1, to Agriculture A-2, on fifty-acres located at 14203 S. Crump Lane, Ashland.

Done this 1st day of December 2020.

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission

Daniel K. Atwill

Presiding Commissioner

Fred J. Parry

District I Commissioner

Janet M. Thompson

District II Commissioner

STATE OF MISSOURI		
County of Boone	ss.	I,Clerk
of the County Commissi	on, in and said County, her	reby certify the above and foregoing to be a true copy of the proceedings of our
said County Commissio	n, on the day and year abo	ove written, as the same appears of record in my office.
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Commission, at office in
	Columbia, Missouri, this t	the day of
	20	Clerk County Commission

# Certified Copy of Order of BOONE COUNTY COMMISSION, Made at

Made at Term, 20

In the Matter of

# 527-2020

## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

STATE OF MISSOURI

**County of Boone** 

ea.

December Session of the October Adjourned

Term. 20

20

In the County Commission of said county, on the

1st

day of

December

o 20

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the Boone County Commission does receive and accept the following subdivision plats and authorizes the presiding commissioner to sign them:

- 1. Reeder Ridge Subdivision. S18-T50N-R13W. A-2. Harold Jr & Reva Reeder, owners. Derek Forbis, surveyor.
- 2. Sky Rim Ranch Estates. S7-T49N-R12W. A-2. Chad M & Deanna Herwald, owners. Kevin Schweikert, surveyor.
- 3. Winsome Estates. S17-T46N-R12W. A-2. Edward S. & Sharon K. Clark, owners. Kevin Schweikert, surveyor.

Done this 1st day of December 2020.

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission

Daniel K. Atwill

Presiding Commissioner

Fred J. Parry

District I Commissioner

anet M. Thompson

District II Commissioner

STATE OF MISSOCKI		
County of Boone	Ss.	I,Clerk
of the County Commission	on, in and said County, herel	by certify the above and foregoing to be a true copy of the proceedings of our
said County Commission	n, on the day and year above	e written, as the same appears of record in my office.
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Commission, at office in
	Columbia, Missouri, this the	e day of
	20	Clerk County Commission

# Certified Copy of Order of Boone County Commission, Made at

Term, 20

In the Matter of